UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND MAIL AFTER RECORDING TO:

Michael Z. Margolies, Esq. 5301 West Dempster Suite 200 Skokie, Illinois 60077



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$34.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/29/2003 10:10 AM Pg: 1 of 6

DEED IN TRUST

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

B

* WARPANTS

THE GRANTER(s), DAVID A. UMBAUGH and VAINCA BAUMAN, married to each other, having an address of 5 Brinker Road, Barrington Hills, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for the consideration of TEN and no/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and CONVEY(S) and CONVEY(S) to HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, org mized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to accept and execute trusts within the State of Illinois, not individually, but as trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 4, 2003 and known as Trust Number HTB 1292, GRANTEE(s), having an address of 201 S. Grove Avenue, Parrington, IL 60010, all interest in the real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. The power and authority conferred upon the Trust Grantee are recited on the Rider attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD IN FEE SIMPLE FOREVER

Permanent Real Estate Index Number:

01-03-101-030-0000

Address of Real Estate:

5 Brinker Road, Barrington Hills, IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has/have executed this Deed in Trust as of this 20th

day of June, 2003.

Printed Name: DAXID A. UMBAUGH

Printed Name: VAINCA BAUMAN

Mail Tax Bills to:

Harris Trust and Savings Bank

201 S. Grove

Barrington, IL 60010

Attn: Trust Dept. Trust HTB 1292

BOX 333-CTI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT DAVID A. UMBAUGH and VAINCA BAUMAN, married to each other, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this 20th day of June, 2003.

Commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA L CLARK
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIF
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/0/2

Notary Public

Notary

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER

To have and to hold the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth: Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and ier any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any pert thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, corvey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter. In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obligated to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obligated to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obligated or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement, and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said teal estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereur, der, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been property appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust. The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

0321033191 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 ME5265079 NDA

STREET ADDRESS: 5 BRINKER ROAD

CITY: BARRINGTON HILLS

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 01-03-101-030-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: BEGINNING ON A LINE 1784.20 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 3, AND AT A POINT ON SAID PARALLEL LINE 1876.65 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG SAIL PARALLEL LINE) SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 3 (SAID PARALLEL LINE HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 00 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS DESCRIPITION); THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DUSCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 1008.38 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 27 SECONDC WEST 377.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 444.7 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST, 350.0 FEET; THENCE SCUTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 20.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST, 267.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 11 SECONDS EAST, 175.17 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF AFORESAID PARCEL 1, AS RESERVED IN DEED FROM GLADYS C. DICKELMAN AND HUSSAND MARRY C. DICKELMAN TO DONALD J. MARTIN AND WIFE ANNETTE R. MARTIN, DATED F. BRUZRY 13, 1973 AND RECORDED MARCH 7, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22243191, OVER FND ALONG A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET IN WIDTH IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3. TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 30.0 FOOT STRIP OF LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE CENTER LINE OF BRINKER ROAD, 493.00 FELT SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, (SAID CENTER LINE HAVING A BEARING CF SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS DESCRIPITION); THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 220.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 81 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST, 15.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF BRINKER ROAD, 50.18 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE CONCAVE NORTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 124.96 FEET, 149.28 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 34 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST); THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE TANGENT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVE, 101.20 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 104.83 FEET; THENCE 116.37 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE (THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 40 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST); THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE

(CONTINUED)

LEGALD

KJ1

0321033191 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 ME5265079 NDA

STREET ADDRESS: 5 BRINKER ROAD

CITY: BARRINGTON HILLS COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 01-03-101-030-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CONCAVE NORTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 133.92 FEET 42.87 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 17 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST); T. DEGRE 53.85 SOCIATION CONTRACTOR SOCIATION CONTR THENCE SOUT: 25 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVE, 53.85 FEET TO THE TERMINUS POINT OF SAID EASEMENT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

0321033191 Page: 6 of 6

ST	ATE OF ILLINOIS	
CC	SS. DUNTY OF COOK	
	He undersond	
	, being duly sworn on oath, states that	
atta	resides at \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	action deed is not in violation of 765 (1263 265) I for one of the following reasons:	
1.	Said Act is not applicable as the grantors own no adjoining property to the premises described in said deed;	
	- OR -	
	the conveyance falls r. or e of the following exemptions as shown by Amended Act which became effective July 17, 1959.	
2.	The division or subdivision of the land into parcels or tracts of five acres or more in size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.	
3.	The divisions of lots or blocks of less than one acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.	
4.	The sale or exchange of parcels of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.	
5.	<u></u>	
6.	The conveyance of land owned by a railroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.	
7.	The conveyance of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a rublic use.	
8.	Conveyances made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances.	
9.	The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land existing on the date of the amendato y Act into no more than two parts and not involving any new streets or easements of access.	
CIR	CLE NUMBER ABOVE WHICH IS APPLICABLE TO ATTACHED DEED.	
Affi	ant further states that makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Dee is of Cook County, ois, to accept the attached deed for recording.	
	Aug 1	
ŞUB	SSCRIBED and SWORN to before me	
this	and day of Day , NO.	
\ '		

Notary Public